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MS NOMAGUGU SIMELANE, MEC FOR HEALTH 

HARRY GWALA DISTRICT 

EMS DISTRICT DIRECTOR: 
Mr Tobias Mkhize 
Cell: 083 468 9563 

E: Tobias.Mkhize@kznhealth.gov.za 

CHRIST THE KING HOSPITAL 
CEO: Mrs. Siphiwe Witness Maseko 
Cell: 071 678 6999 

E: Si ph iwe.Maseko@kzn hea lth.gvo.za 

RIETVLEI HOSPITAL 
Acting CEO: Mr. Mdumiseni Hezikiah Mbatha 
Cell: 083 336 8618 

E: Mdumiseni.Mbatha@kznhealth.gov.za 

EG & USHER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 
CEO: Mr Jabulani Ngobese 
Cell: 079 111 3663 

E: Ja bu la n i.Ngobese@kznhealth.gov.za 

ST. APOLLINARIS HOSPITAL 
CEO: Mr Thabani Zuma (Acting) 

Cell: 079 991 8419 

E: thabani.zuma@kznhealth.gov.za 

ST. MARGARET CHC 
CEO: Dr Bongiwe Princess Sosibo 

Cell: 082 445 6488 

E: Bongiwe.Sosibo@kznhealth.gov.za 

UMZIMKHULU HOSPITAL 
CEO: Mr Khaya Mbewu 

Cell: 066 290 3666 

E: Khaya.M bewu@kzn hea lth.gov.za 

PHOLELA CHC 
CEO: Dr Londa Buthelezi

Cell: 073 368 36233 

E: londa.buthelezi@kznhealth.gov.za 
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